504952099 06/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4998846

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY					
		Name	Execution Date		
VALERIA BOI			01/09/2017		
ROBERTA NAPOLIT	ANO		01/09/2017		
LUCIANO LATTUADA	A		01/09/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	BRAC	CO IMAGING S.P.A.			
Street Address:	VIA EC	VIA EGIDIO FOLLI 50			
City:	MILAN	MILAN			
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY			
Postal Code:	20134	20134			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		16060754			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(703)997-6313			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is	s unsuccesstul. It will be sent		
using a fax number,	if provide	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email:	if provide	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be amy.purcell@vivicar.com			
Email: Correspondent Nam	-	amy.purcell@vivicar.com AMY PURCELL			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	-	amy.purcell@vivicar.com AMY PURCELL 1629 K ST., NW			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	-	amy.purcell@vivicar.com AMY PURCELL 1629 K ST., NW SUITE 300			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	-	amy.purcell@vivicar.com AMY PURCELL 1629 K ST., NW			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ie:	amy.purcell@vivicar.com AMY PURCELL 1629 K ST., NW SUITE 300			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	amy.purcell@vivicar.com AMY PURCELL 1629 K ST., NW SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	amy.purcell@vivicar.com AMY PURCELL 1629 K ST., NW SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 01122.0045-00000			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	amy.purcell@vivicar.com AMY PURCELL 1629 K ST., NW SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 01122.0045-00000 AMY E. PURCELL			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	amy.purcell@vivicar.com AMY PURCELL 1629 K ST., NW SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 01122.0045-00000 AMY E. PURCELL /Amy E. Purcell/			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	amy.purcell@vivicar.com AMY PURCELL 1629 K ST., NW SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 01122.0045-00000 AMY E. PURCELL /Amy E. Purcell/			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DIMERIC CONTRAST AGENTS

for which I/We have filed an International Patent Application having no. PCT/EP2016/080621 under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on 12 December 2016, claiming priority (if any) from European Patent Application no. EP15199220.3 filed on 10 December 2015; and

WHEREAS Bracco Imaging SpA, a corporation of Italy, whose post office address is Via Egidio Folli 50, 20134 Milan (Italy), (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all utilities, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations and continuation-in-parts thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the application and all improvements in or for any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all improvements in any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the application and any and all improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the Improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY authorizes and requests the attorneys empowered by an appropriate Power of Attorney in any national patent application claiming priority to this international application to provide any further identification of the national patent application that may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this Assignment in a Patent Office of any country, such as by inserting the application number and filing date of the national application here in parentheses (Application No. _______, filed ______)

AND ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith

AND ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and relssue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

80684

PATENT REEL: 046031 FRAME: 0759 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR(S) has set his/her/their hand(s) and seal(s) to this Assignment.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	CITIZENSHIP			
BOI Valeria	ITALIAN			
ADDRESS Bracco Imaging SpA - CRB - Via Ribes No. 5 - 1-10010 - Collectto Giacosa - IT				
ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE DATE				
Later Bar	9 March Anno			
WITNESSED BY (printed name): NACLA NEOERICA (RECEIVED)	9) DAVING 1012 (PLACE COURCEIN GALOSA (M)			
Signature of witness: MRepaira Resources	FIOS VSACIANC P			
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)	CITIZENSHIP			
NAPOLITANO Roberts	ITALIAN			
ADDRESS Bracco Imaging SpA - CRB - Via Ribes No. 5 - 1-1001	0 – Calleretto Giacosa - IT			
ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE			
Berle Nesitta	<u>9 January 2019</u>			
WITNESSED BY (printed name): MARIA PEOERCA DOOM SANT	PLACE COLLEDER & GIACOSA (177)			
Signature of witness: Millelelel Blarressuch	DATE 9 JANUARY 2019			
FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)	CITIZENSHIP			
LATTUADA Luciano ITALIAN ADDRESS Bracco Imaging SpA - CRB - Vis Ribes No. 5 - 1-10910 Colleretto Giacosa - IT				
ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	0 Constanto Chacosa - H			
	DATE A MA T DATE			
during Jott mandens	DATE 9th January 2017			
WITNESSED BY (printed name): NORAL FEDERALA BLOCHANT	PLACE COULEREED GHAUDEA (17)			
	DATE			
Signature of witness: Witchild Februark	9 JANNARY 2013			
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)	CITIZENSHIP			
ADDRESS:	***************************************			
ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	P. A *P.			
	DATE			
·				
WITNESSED BY (printed name):	PLACE			
Signature of witness:	DATE			
FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)	CITIZENSHIP			
ADDRESS				
	DATE			
WITNESSED BY (printed name):	PLACE			
Signature of witness:	DATE			
E CITIERCI CI WINISSS.	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			

80684

PATENT REEL: 046031 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 06/08/2018